

Validate		Print		Help		Percentage BoQ	
Tender Inviting Authority: Superintending Engineer Electricity Civil Distribution Circle, PNVNL, Meerut.							
Name of Work: Renovation of Existing old Residential Quarter for Electricity Distribution Sub-Division Nanota office at 33/11 K.V. Sub-Station Nanota Distt. Saharanpur.							
T.S. No: 81/ECDC/MRT/2022-23							
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company							
<p align="center">PRICE SCHEDULE</p> <p align="center">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</p>							
Sl.No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	4	5	6	7	8	
1	Excavation in foundation in ordinary soil (loam, clay or sand) including lift upto 1.5 Metre and lead upto 30 metre including filling, watering, and ramming of excavated earth into the trenches or into the space between the building and the side of the foundation or in to the plinth and removal & disposal of surplus earth as directed by the E/I up to a distance of 30m from the foundation trenches. CSI No. 4.01	5.00	Cum ✓	195.00 ✓	975.00	INR Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only	
2	Sand filling in plinth including supply of necessary quantity of fine sand from outside the UPPCL premises including watering, dressing etc. Rate to include cost of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 4.05	1.00	Cum ✓	2046.00 ✓	2046.00	INR Two Thousand & Forty Six Only	
3	Earth filling under floors and/or substation area including cost of the earth when obtained from within 8 km Outside UPPCL area including its royalty and Carriage including watering, ramming in 20Cm thick layers and dressing of earth etc. All complete. CSI No. 4.10	1.00	Cum ✓	433.00 ✓	433.00	INR Four Hundred & Thirty Three Only	
4	Concrete with 4cm gauge stone ballast, coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) & cement in proportion of 12:6:1 in foundations & under floors including supply of all materials, labour and tools and plants etc. required for proper completion. CSI No. 5.01	1.00	Cum ✓	4517.00 ✓	4517.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventeen Only	
5	Concrete with 4cm gauge stone ballast, coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) & cement in proportion of 12:6:1 in foundations & under floors including supply of all materials, labour and tools and plants etc. required for proper completion. CSI No. 5.02	1.00	Cum ✓	5509.00 ✓	5509.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Nine Only	
6	Cement concrete with 2cm gauge approved hard stone ballast, coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and cement in proportion of 4:2:1 including supply of all materials, labour, side shuttering if required and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 5.06	3.00	Cum ✓	7085.00 ✓	21255.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Five Only	
7	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc from Dalla, Jhansi or other quarries in proportion 1:2:4 in lintels of doors and windows, excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.10	0.50	Cum ✓	8252.00 ✓	4126.00	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Six Only	
8	Cement concrete with 2cm gauge approved hard stone ballast, coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and cement in proportion of 3:1.5:1 including supply of all materials, labour, side shuttering if required and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 5.21	0.50	Cum ✓	7575.00 ✓	3787.50	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Only	
9	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc from Dalla, Jhansi or other quarries in proportion 1:1.5:3 in lintels of doors and windows, excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.23	0.50	Cum ✓	8742.00 ✓	4371.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy One Only	
10	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc in proportion 1:1.5:3 in Slab, excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P CSI No. 5.24	7.00	Cum ✓	10060.00 ✓	70420.00	INR Seventy Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Only	
11	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc in proportion 1:1.5:3 in Lighter Beam i.e. having span upto 6.0 M excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P CSI No. 5.25	0.10	Cum ✓	10883.00 ✓	1088.30	INR One Thousand & Eighty Eight and Paise Thirty Only	
12	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc in proportion 1:1.5:3 in heavier Beam i.e. having span above 6.0 M excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.26	0.25	Cum ✓	11789.00 ✓	2947.25	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Twenty Five Only	
13	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc in proportion 1:1.5:3 in raft foundation and footings excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.27	1.00	Cum ✓	8344.00 ✓	8344.00	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four Only	

[Signature]

J.E

[Signature]

S.D.O.


[Signature]

J.E(T)

[Signature]

E.E.

138	Wiring point for fan/fresh air fan (light duty exhaust fan) 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrand single core copper conductor cable PVC conduit pipe concealed in the wall, 14 SWG copper earth continuity wire and approved quality, piano type switch & ceiling rose as per approved sample on 3mm thick phenolic laminated bakelite sheet etc. of matching shade with wall colour complete in all respects as per direction of E/I. UP PWD SOR 2016 133 (C)	3.00	Nos	595.00	1785.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five Only
139	Wiring point for plug with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrand single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the wall 14 SWG copper earth continuity wire and approved quality type switch and socket as per approved sample etc. of matching shade with wall colour complete in all respects as per direction of E/I UP PWD SOR 2016 134 (C)	5.00	Nos	275.00	1375.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only
140	Supply and fixing of power plug with 15A/240V V flush type switch and 5 pin 15A/250V flush type universal socket in suitable M.S. box of 175mmx100mmx50mm size with phenolic laminated bakelite sheet cover 3mm thick fixed with brass machine screw and cup washer. UP PWD SOR 2016 1139	5.00	Nos	270.00	1350.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
141	Applying Two coat of Dr. Fixit pidiecrete URP with cement slurry of one parts of Dr. Fixit pidiecreteURP (covering are of URP 2.00 to 2.2Sqm/Kg) and 1.5 parts of cement on Horizontal and vertical damp surface. Before application, clean the surface with wire brush of scrubber to remove hidden dirt, loose particles, lattence and dust, degrese the surface by using suitable solvnet, throughly saturated the surface with potable water but at the time of application water should not be accumulated at any place as per direction E/I including supply of all materials, labours and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work (SOR 2020-21)	70.00	sqm	159.00	11130.00	INR Eleven Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only
142	Supply and fixing 6A to 32A SP MCB C curve- 10 KA UP PWD SOR 2016 1002 C	2.00	Nos	105.00	210.00	INR Two Hundred & Ten Only
143	S/F 63 amp. S.P. Isolator of approved make and as per sample approved by E/I. UPPWD SOR 2016 1004(B)	2.00	Nos	150.00	300.00	INR Three Hundred Only
144	S/F surface/flush mounting 8 ways SPN distribution board without MCB complete in all respect as per direction of E/I UPPWD SOR 2016 1024 (A) CAT B	1.00	Nos	1430.00	1430.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Only
Total in Figures					695995.55	INR Six Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Fifty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Zero Only	


J.E


JE(T)


SDO


E-E